

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

REGION: REGION III
PROVINCE: BULACAN
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: N/A

CALENDAR YEAR: 2025
QUARTER: 4

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	PRDP-SU-IB-RO03-BUL-001-000-000-2023-FMR	IMPROVEMENT OF GABIHAN-BASUIT-SAPANG PUTIK FARM TO MARKET ROAD, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	109,997,000.00	BULACAN	AMP 723 CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	St, Tigaon, Camarines Sur	89,644,810.59	August 19, 2025	355CD
2	PEO-2025-137	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF MINI-FOREST AND CAPITOL GROUNDS, CAPITOL COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	10,416,908.00	BULACAN	JAIME Y. VICEO JR. CONSTRUCTION	DRT Highway, Sabang Baliuag, Bulacan	10,375,196.10	November 26, 2025	221CD
3	PEO-2025-138	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT MAYSANTOL, BULAKAN, BULACAN	10,000,000.00	BULACAN	J.G. MENDOZA BUILDERS	673 Batongbakal St., Santo Tomas, Santa Maria, Bulacan	9,970,645.36	November 26, 2025	200CD
4	PEO-2025-140	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT GUGO, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	10,000,000.00	BULACAN	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION	72 Purok I, Calumpang, Calumpit, Bulacan	9,960,130.00	November 26, 2025	140CD
5	PEO-2025-141	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT LIANG, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	10,000,000.00	BULACAN	JAIME Y. VICEO JR. CONSTRUCTION	DRT Highway, Sabang Baliuag, Bulacan	9,975,120.25	November 26, 2025	140CD
6	PEO-2025-142	REHABILITATION AND UPGRADING OF ROAD AT BARANGAY MOJON, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	20,000,000.00	BULACAN	J.G. MENDOZA BUILDERS	673 Batongbakal St., Santo Tomas, Santa Maria, Bulacan	19,960,329.56	November 26, 2025	271CD
7	PEO-2025-143	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT ABULALAS, HAGONoy, BULACAN	15,000,000.00	BULACAN	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Villa Priscilla Subd., Cutcot, Pulilan, Bulacan	14,948,520.00	November 26, 2025	152CD

8	PEO-2025-144	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT MERCADO, HAGONoy, BULACAN	20,000,000.00	BULACAN	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION	72 Purok I, Calumpang, Calumpit, Bulacan	19,950,400.00	November 26, 2025	216CD
---	--------------	---	---------------	---------	---	--	---------------	-------------------	-------

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

Original signed
CARINA SP. ESPIRITU
 BAC Secretariat Head

Original signed
ANTONIA V. CONSTANTINO
 BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

p

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: REGION III
PROVINCE: BULACAN
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: N/A

CALENDAR YEAR: 2025
QUARTER: 4

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
GOODS-112625-113	VARIOUS ASSISTIVE AND MEDICAL DEVICES FOR DONATION	3,575,060.00	SYNAPSE TRADING	B6 L6 Phase F Francisco Homes - Narra SJDM Bulacan	3,573,910.00	November 26, 2025
GOODS-112625-114	10,000 COPIES OF KAALAMAN AT KAHANDAAN PARA SA KATATAGAN SA KALAMIDAD (K4)	7,850,000.00	MAGALLANES PUBLISHING HOUSE	Corner M. Earnshaw Street, Sampaloc, Manila	7,800,000.00	November 26, 2025
GOODS-112625-115	VARIOUS SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR VGO	9,368,500.00	MEGA-WEALTH GENERAL MERCHANDISE	B6 L6 Phase F Francisco Homes Narra SJDM Bul, San Jose del Monte City, Bulacan	9,051,190.00	November 26, 2025
GOODS-112625-116	VARIOUS HEAVY EQUIPMENT FOR PEO	30,000,000.00	OOOPS AUTO PARTS SUPPLY	City Road, City of Santiago, 3311 Isabela	29,945,000.00	November 26, 2025
GOODS-112625-117	2 UNITS TYPE 2 AMBULANCE AND 1 UNIT CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL RADIOLOGICAL NUCLEAR FOR DISASTER PREPAREDNESS	10,980,000.00	JAC AUTOMOBILE INTERNATIONAL PHILIPPINES INC	25 Gen Aguinaldo Hi-way Salitran II, City of Damariñas, Cavite	10,960,000.00	November 26, 2025
GOODS-112625-118	41,667 PCS PERSONALIZED LUNCH BAG FOR DAY CARE PUPILS IN THE PROVINCE OF BULACAN	3,750,030.00	AINU-ANYA CONSUMER GOODS TRADING	Brgy New Zaniga, Mandaluyong City	3,729,196.50	November 26, 2025

GOODS-112625-119	DIALYSIS SUPPLIES FOR BMC DIALYSIS CENTER	5,467,000.00	PEPSONS TRADING	Sitio Banlic, Brgy Cabalantian, Bacolor, Pampanga	5,462,640.00	November 26, 2025
GOODS-112625-120	VARIOUS OFFICE SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR VGO AND BM'S OFFICES	22,532,180.00	RNET AND RJ4 GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Pinyahan, Quezon City	22,440,656.50	November 26, 2025
GOODS-112625-121	VARIOUS RABIES VACCINES FOR BMC AND VARIOUS DISTRICT HOSPITALS	40,000,000.00	SYNAPSE TRADING	B6 L6 Phase F Francisco Homes - Narra SJDM Bulacan	39,991,200.00	November 26, 2025
GOODS-112625-122	BAGS OF GROCERIES FOR VARIOUS REQUEST IN ECO BAG WITH PRINT	70,000,000.00	MANQUE PROSPERE GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Buro1 2nd, Balagtas, Bulacan	69,972,000.00	November 26, 2025
GOODS-112625-123	BAGS OF GROCERIES FOR SECTORS IN ECO BAG WITH PRINT	27,500,000.00	MAR-TONI GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Gov F Halili Avenue, Santa Maria, Bulacan	27,494,500.00	November 26, 2025
GOODS-112625-124	VARIOUS SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR DISTRIBUTION	27,440,000.00	CANOGA ENTERPRISE	Room 201 FCC Bldg., 119 Rada st., Legaspi Village Makati	27,423,920.00	November 26, 2025
GOODS-112625-125	1 SET INFLATABLE PNEUMATIC DECONTAMINATION TENT	2,100,000.00	SAMONE TRADING	A. Mabini St. Brgy 20, District II, Caloocan City	2,060,000.00	November 26, 2025
GOODS-112625-126	VARIOUS DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR BMC AND VARIOUS DISTRICT HOSPITALS	105,738,290.00	GJK PHARMA DISTRIBUTORS	37 J.P. Rizal, Poblacion Sta. Maria, Bulacan	105,658,750.00	November 26, 2025
GOODS-112625-127	VARIOUS MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR BMC AND VARIOUS DISTRICT HOSPITALS	44,324,714.19	GEMA LIFE TRADING	241 P. Tuazon Blvd. Brgy. Socorro, Cubao, Quezon City	44,268,470.44	November 26, 2025
GOODS-112625-128	VARIOUS LABORATORY SUPPLIES FOR BMC AND VARIOUS DISTRICT HOSPITALS	29,976,865.80	BIOCHEM SCIENTIFIC DIAGNOSTIC SUPPLY	Malamig, Bustos, Bulacan	29,975,731.80	November 26, 2025

GOODS-112625-129	VARIOUS DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR PGB PHARMACY	17,499,815.00	LUCKY R'S PHARMACY AND GENERAL MERCHANDISE	B-217 L-2 Sta. Cruz V, San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	17,459,615.00	November 26, 2025
GOODS-112625-130	4,200 PCS HAM (1 KILOGRAM)	2,940,000.00	INIZIO CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION	San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	2,835,000.00	November 26, 2025
GOODS-112625-131	NUTRITION FOOD PRODUCTS FOR THE SPECIALIZED SCHOOL BASED FEEDING PROGRAM	2,687,754.00	INIZIO CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION	San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	2,687,754.00	November 26, 2025
GOODS-112625-132	DIGITAL FACILITY EARLY WARNING SYSTEM FOR SECURITY AND EMERGENCY RESPONSE FOR PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF BULACAN BUILDINGS	29,818,000.00	PETER JOHN ENTERPRISES	Urdaneta City, Pangasinan	29,768,000.00	November 26, 2025
GOODS-112625-133	1 UNIT PICK UP TRUCK FOR VGO	2,379,000.00	TOYOTA MARILAO BULACAN INC	Marilao, Bulacan	2,379,000.00	November 26, 2025
GOODS-112625-134	3 UNITS SERVICE VEHICLES FOR PGB USE	3,550,000.00	TOYOTA MARILAO BULACAN INC	Marilao, Bulacan	3,537,000.00	November 26, 2025
GOODS-112625-138	VARIOUS SPORTING GOODS FOR DISTRIBUTION	14,999,020.00	A.L. MUSIC STORE AND SPORTS SHOP	Guinguinto, Bulacan	14,990,555.00	November 26, 2025
GOODS-112625-139	VARIOUS SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR DISTRIBUTION	14,999,580.00	LUCIA CALIXTRO ENTERPRISE	San. Roque, Paombong, Bulacan	14,952,123.00	November 26, 2025
GOODS-112625-140	VARIOUS SUPPLIES AND CONSUMABLES FOR BULACAN MOLECULAR LABORATORY	13,336,492.10	STA. ANA HEALTHCARE PLUS CORPORATION	Sitio Banlic, Brgy Cabalantian, Bacolor, Pampanga	13,321,779.00	November 26, 2025
GOODS-112625-141	1 SET WATER RESCUE AND LINE DEPLOYMENT KIT	1,200,000.00	JUNNA INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION	Santa Ana, Manila, 1009 Metro Manila	1,185,000.00	November 26, 2025

GOODS-112625-142	VARIOUS DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR PROVINCIAL VETERINARY OFFICE	1,800,940.00	SYRINCAL TRADING, OPC	Meycauayan City, Bulacan	1,799,752.50	November 26, 2025
GOODS-112625-143	PERSONALIZED POLO SHIRT FOR LLN AND MOTHER LEADERS	1,837,500.00	G.A.A. TRADING	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	1,836,275.00	November 26, 2025
GOODS-112625-145	MEALS FOR BARANGAY HEALTH WORKERS GENERAL ASSEMBLY	1,160,000.00	ORANTES CATERING SERVICES	Malolos City, Bulacan	1,157,680.00	November 26, 2025
GOODS-112625-136	VARIOUS GYM EQUIPMENT FOR PGB	3,516,000.00	THE FINIX CORPORATION	Legaspi St. Maybunga, Pasig City	2,960,744.00	December 18, 2025
GOODS-121825-146	VETERINARY SUPPLIES FOR PROVINCIAL VETERINARY OFFICE	1,782,540.00	SYRINCAL TRADING, OPC	Meycauayan City, Bulacan	1,781,550.50	December 18, 2025
GOODS-121825-147	PUBLICATION OF PROVINCIAL ORDINANCE	1,670,550.00	DYARYONG PILIPINO LUZON TIMES	Marilao, Bulacan	943,500.00	December 18, 2025
GOODS-121825-148	5,600 UNITS OF USAPANG PANGKAISIPAN (PRAYMER SA MENTAL HEALTH)	4,900,000.00	APEX MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE	Dagupan City	4,900,000.00	December 18, 2025
GOODS-121825-149	VARIOUS CHAIRS, EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES FOR VGO	3,189,000.00	MEGA-WEALTH GENERAL MERCHANDISE	B6 L6 Phase F Francisco Homes Narra SJDM Bul, San Jose del Monte City, Bulacan	3,159,179.50	December 18, 2025
GOODS-121825-150	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR BULACAN MEDICAL CENTER (2025)	25,330,000.00	SYNAPSE TRADING	San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	25,321,980.00	December 18, 2025
GOODS-121825-151	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR BULACAN MEDICAL CENTER (2025)	25,220,000.00	SYNAPSE TRADING	San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	25,217,500.00	December 18, 2025

GOODS-121825-152	HMO FOR PGB EMPLOYEES	20,090,000.00	INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC	Tower 252 Sen Gil Puyat Ave, Makati City	20,090,000.00	December 18, 2025
SVCS-121825-001	HAULING, TREATMENT, AND DISPOSAL OF INFECTIOUS WASTE FOR THE YEAR 2026	22,450,000.00	CLEANWAY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS INC	Cutcut 2nd Capaz, Tarlac	22,450,000.00	December 18, 2025
SVCS-121825-002	HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULAR WASTE FOR THE YEAR 2026	4,500,000.00	CLEANWAY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS INC	Cutcut 2nd Capaz, Tarlac	4,500,000.00	December 18, 2025
SVCS-121825-003	SUBSISTENCE OF PROVINCIAL JAIL INMATES FOR THE YEAR 2026	68,437,500.00	MEGA-NAPSE CATERING SERVICES	Tungkong Mangga, San Jose Del Monte, Bulacan	68,437,500.00	December 18, 2025
SVCS-121825-004	JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR BMC AND BPC CAMPUSES FOR THE YEAR 2026	80,000,000.00	SWARM RESOURCES CORPORATION	#78 Krus na Bituin, Bungahan, Malolos City, Bulacan	79,932,442.90	December 18, 2025
SVCS-121825-005	SUBSISTENCE OF TANGLAW PAG-ASA JUVENILE DELINQUENT FOR THE YEAR 2026	3,504,000.00	CARILLO GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Piña, Bacoor, Cavite	3,504,000.00	December 18, 2025
GOODS-121825-006	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR BMC AND VARIOUS DISTRICT HOSPITALS	291,734,860.00	GJK PHARMA DISTRIBUTORS	37 J.P. Rizal, Poblacion Sta. Maria, Bulacan	291,518,231.00	December 18, 2025
GOODS-121825-007	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR BMC AND VARIOUS DISTRICT HOSPITALS	151,546,487.55	GEMA LIFE TRADING	241 P. Tuazon Blvd. Brgy. Socorro, Cubao, Quezon City	151,396,265.00	December 18, 2025
GOODS-121825-008	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS LABORATORY SUPPLIES FOR BMC AND VARIOUS DISTRICT HOSPITALS	120,249,659.80	BIOCHEM SCIENTIFIC DIAGNOSTIC SUPPLY	Malamig, Bustos, Bulacan	120,241,281.80	December 18, 2025
GOODS-121825-009	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR PGB PHARMACY	49,999,971.50	LUCKY R'S PHARMACY AND GENERAL MERCHANDISE	B-217 L-2 Sta. Cruz V, San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	49,894,121.50	December 18, 2025

GOODS-121825-010	PURCHASE OF MEDICAL OXYGEN FOR BMC AND VARIOUS DISTRICT HOSPITALS	59,750,000.00	D. LIBUNAO GAS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION	San Isidro, Nueva Ecija	44,538,300.00	December 18, 2025
GOODS-121825-011	STOCKPILING OF RELIEF GOODS	7,470,000.00	KRESA NIRIIS TRADING	288 Sta. Rita, Guiguinto, Bulacan	7,461,700.00	December 18, 2025
GOODS-121825-012	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FOR RESETTLEMENT PROJECTS	74,989,900.00	MSIA GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Balagtas, Bulacan	74,972,872.50	December 18, 2025
GOODS-121825-013	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FOR COUNTRYSIDE PROJECTS	74,998,090.00	MAR-TONI GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Gov F Halili Avenue, Santa Maria, Bulacan	74,963,744.00	December 18, 2025
GOODS-121825-014	VARIOUS CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FOR REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE FOR PGB FIXED PROPERTIES	29,999,535.00	P.D RICABO TRADING	Ibayo, Marilao, Bulacan	29,986,960.75	December 18, 2025
GOODS-121825-015	VARIOUS JANITORIAL SUPPLIES	7,650,000.00	GOYARD TRADING	Burol 2nd, Balagtas, Bulacan	7,631,384.40	December 18, 2025
GOODS-121825-016	VARIOUS SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR DISTRIBUTION	100,000,000.00	F. BULABOG ENTERPRISE	Saluysoy, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	99,997,499.00	December 18, 2025
GOODS-121825-017	PURCHASE OF COMMERCIAL RICE FOR DISTRIBUTION	7,492,500.00	KRESA NIRIIS TRADING	288 Sta. Rita, Guiguinto, Bulacan	7,461,700.00	December 18, 2025
GOODS-121825-018	VARIOUS MATERIAL AID FOR DISTRIBUTION TO DIFFERENT BARANGAYS	34,999,900.00	VERY SIMPAUL ENTERPRISES	Malamig, Bustos, Bulacan	34,888,450.00	December 18, 2025
GOODS-121825-019	VARIOUS SPORTING GOODS FOR DISTRIBUTION TO DIFFERENT BARANGAYS	34,999,940.00	QATARIA GENERAL MERCHANDISE	San Pedro, Bustos, Bulacan	34,979,387.00	December 18, 2025

GOODS-121825-020	MATERIAL AID FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF VARIOUS ROADS AND BRIDGES IN BULACAN	19,995,900.00	CANOGA ENTERPRISE	Room 201 FCC Bldg., 119 Rada st., Legaspi Village Makati	19,969,370.00	December 18, 2025
GOODS-121825-021	25,000 PADS ACCOUNTABLE FORM NO. 51 FOR REVENUE GENERATION	3,250,000.00	READY FORM INCORPORATED	37 Balagtas St., cor. Apitong St., Marikina Height Marikina City	3,125,000.00	December 18, 2025
GOODS-121825-022	VARIOUS SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR PGB USE	14,999,860.00	MANQUE PROSPERE GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Buro 2nd, Balagtas, Bulacan	14,973,559.60	December 18, 2025
GOODS-121825-023	BANGUS FINGERLINGS, BLACK NETS, AND B-NET FOR PROVISION OF AQUACULTURE PRODUCTION INPUTS FOR TRAINING ON BRACKISH WATER AQUACULTURE	1,323,800.00	MERSAN AGRI DEVELOPMENT INC	Panginay, Guiguinto, Bulacan	1,320,725.00	December 18, 2025
GOODS-121825-024	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS ANTI RABIES VACCINES FOR BMC AND VARIOUS DISTRICT HOSPITALS	110,449,300.00	SYNAPSE TRADING	San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	110,434,080.00	December 18, 2025
GOODS-121825-025	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS ONCOLOGY SUPPLIES FOR BULACAN MEDICAL CENTER	17,999,785.00	SYNAPSE TRADING	San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	17,998,035.00	December 18, 2025
GOODS-121825-026	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS HEPA AND BCG VACCINES FOR BMC AND VARIOUS DISTRICT HOSPITALS	10,631,000.00	SYNAPSE TRADING	San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	10,624,830.00	December 18, 2025

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

Original signed
CARINA SP. ESPIRITU
BAC Secretariat Head

Original signed
ANTONIA V. CONSTANTINO
BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: REGION III
PROVINCE: BULACAN
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: N/A

CALENDAR YEAR: 2025
QUARTER: 4

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	CONSVCS-112625-001	CONSULTING SERVICE FOR THE FORMULATION OF CLIMATE AND DISASTER RISK ASSESSMENT (CDRA) OF THE PROVINCE OF BULACAN - PHASE 1	Bulacan	1,990,000.00	JOHN PAUL MARTINEZ - CONSULTANT	JOHN PAUL MARTINEZ	1,950,000.00	November 26, 2025	300CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

Original signed
CARINA SP. ESPIRITU
BAC Secretariat Head

Original signed
ANTONIA V. CONSTANTINO
BAC Chairperson